504110400 11/23/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4157069

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
QINGLIN NA			11/22/2016		
YAN HUANG			11/22/2016		
HAOHUANG MAI			11/22/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	PIQS 1	FECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) LIMI	ITED		
Street Address:		6F WEST, BUILDING 1, NO. 35 CUIJING ROAD, PINGSHAN NEW DISTRICT			
City:	SHEN	ZHEN, GUANGDONG			
State/Country:	CHINA	l.			
Postal Code:	518118	3			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		15313559			
		o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b charles_ho@barron-young.com			
Correspondent Name	e:	B.Y.I.P., LTD			
-		-	BOX 1484, GENERAL POST OFFICE		
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RFD-1614-USPT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHARLES S. HO			
SIGNATURE:		/charles ho/			
DATE SIGNED:		11/23/2016	11/23/2016		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed assig	inment BE	D-1614-USPT (00552027)#page1.	tif		

·····				
ASSIGN	VIENT - Patent Application	Docket Number: RFD-1614-USPT		
Whereas, the Ase	signor, comprising the following named inve	ntors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Qinglin Na			
made an inventio	n entitled: INTERACTIVE DISPLAY SYST	EMS		
(Select one of the fe Select one of the fe is executed was filed in	cation for Letters Patent of the United State slowing): concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on _ ent Application Serial No.:			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)	Full Name, ddress and Guangdong 518118			
is desirous of acque obtained therefor,	uiring our entire right, title and interest in ar	d to said invention and the Letters Patent to be		
Now then	store. In consideration of the navment by A	ssignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to		

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name		Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Qinglin Na	х	Jef 4	X 11/22/2016

ŝ

k	MENT - Patent Appl	lication	Docket Number:	RFD-1614-USPT
Whereas, the As	signor, comprising the followin	g named inver	ntors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Yan Huang			
made an inventio	n entitled: INTERACTIVE DI	SPLAY SYST	<u>EMS</u>	
for which an appl (Select one of the I	ication for Letters Patent of the following):	e United State	82	
was filed in	I concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Tradema ent Application Serial No.:			÷
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)	PIQS TECHNOLOGY (S 6F West, Building 1, No Guangdong 518118 China			w District, Shenzhen,
is desirous of acc	uiring our entire right, title and	interest in and	f to said invention a	nd the Letters Patent to be
obtained therefor,				
obtained therefor, Now, ther One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, As successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim prio	efore, in consideration of the p i), and for other good and valu ssignor, intending to be legally ssigns, the full and exclusive r for said invention, including al prity based thereon, and all Le all foreign patent rights in this	bayment by As able considers bound, hereb ight, title and i I divisions, cor tters Patent, in	signee to Assignor tion, the receipt of y sells, assigns and nterest in and to sai tinuations, and con icluding reissues, to	of a sum corresponding to which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its d invention, all applications tinuations-in-part thereof, a
obtained therefor, Now, ther One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, As successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim prio including any and Assignor I	efore, in consideration of the p i), and for other good and valu ssignor, intending to be legally ssigns, the full and exclusive r for said invention, including all prity based thereon, and all Le	bayment by As able considers bound, hereb ight, title and i I divisions, cor Iters Patent, ir invention corr	signee to Assignor tion, the receipt of y sells, assigns and nterest in and to sai infinuations, and con icluding reissues, to esponding thereto. greement or encuml	of a sum corresponding to which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its d invention, all applications tinuations-in-part thereof, a be obtained therefor,
obtained therefor, Now, ther One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, As successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim prio including any and Assignor 1 made or entered i Assignor a a legal representa possession, relativ thereto, to execute countries in the na	efore, in consideration of the p i), and for other good and valu ssignor, intending to be legally ssigns, the full and exclusive r for said invention, including al prity based thereon, and all Le all foreign patent rights in this hereby warrants that no assign	bayment by As able considers bound, hereb ight, title and i I divisions, cor iters Patent, ir invention corr ment, sale, ag his Assignmen d, upon reques mation and evi of said inventio	signee to Assignor ation, the receipt of y sells, assigns and nterest in and to sai itinuations, and con icluding reissues, to esponding thereto. greement or encuml it. It of the Assignee of idence of which the on, to testify in any l on in the United Sta	of a sum corresponding to which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its d invention, all applications tinuations-in-part thereof, a be obtained therefor, orance has been or will be tits successors or assigns of Assignor has knowledge of egal proceeding relating tes of America and foreign
obtained therefor, Now, ther One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, As successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pric including any and Assignor i made or entered i Assignor a a legal representa possession, relating thereto, to execute countries in the na- instrument.	efore, in consideration of the p i), and for other good and valu ssignor, intending to be legally ssigns, the full and exclusive r for said invention, including al prity based thereon, and all Le all foreign patent rights in this hereby warrants that no assign nto which would conflict with the agrees it shall be legally bound tive thereof, to supply all infor- ing to the making and practice e all instruments proper to pate	bayment by As able considers bound, hereb ight, title and i I divisions, cor tters Patent, in invention corr ment, sale, ag his Assignmen d, upon reques mation and evior of said invention and the invention ent the invention	signee to Assignor ation, the receipt of y sells, assigns and nterest in and to sai infinuations, and con icluding reissues, to esponding thereto. greement or encuml t. it of the Assignee or idence of which the on, to testify in any I on in the United Sta- uments proper to ca	of a sum corresponding to which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its d invention, all applications tinuations-in-part thereof, a be obtained therefor, orance has been or will be tits successors or assigns Assignor has knowledge of egal proceeding relating tes of America and foreign my out the intent of this
obtained therefor, Now, ther One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, As successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pric including any and Assignor i made or entered i Assignor a a legal representa possession, relating thereto, to execute countries in the na- instrument.	efore, in consideration of the p i), and for other good and valu ssignor, intending to be legally ssigns, the full and exclusive r for said invention, including all prity based thereon, and all Le all foreign patent rights in this hereby warrants that no assign nto which would conflict with the agrees it shall be legally bound tive thereof, to supply all infor- ing to the making and practice e all instruments proper to pate ame of the Assignee, and to en	bayment by As able considers bound, hereb ight, title and i I divisions, cor tters Patent, in invention corr ment, sale, ag his Assignmen d, upon reques mation and evi of said invention of said invention execute all instru- executed on the executed on the	signee to Assignor ation, the receipt of y sells, assigns and nterest in and to sai infinuations, and con icluding reissues, to esponding thereto. greement or encuml t. it of the Assignee or idence of which the on, to testify in any I on in the United Sta- uments proper to ca	of a sum corresponding to which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its d invention, all applications tinuations-in-part thereof, a be obtained therefor, orance has been or will be tits successors or assigns of Assignor has knowledge of egal proceeding relating tes of America and foreign my out the intent of this

ASSIGN	MENT - Patent App	olicatio	n Docket Number: E	<u> 3FD-1614-USPT</u>		
Whereas, the A	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an invent	on entitled: INTERACTIVE D	ISPLAY	<u>SYSTEMS</u>			
for which an ap (Select one of the	olication for Letters Patent of t	he United	States:			
was filed i	d concurrently herewith n the U.S. Patent and Traden atent Application Serial No.: _	ark Office	9 OB			
······	PIQS TECHNOLOGY (SHENZH	EN) LIMITED			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and	6F West, Building 1, No. 35 Culjing Road, Pingshan New District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118					
Country)	China	China				
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	quiring our entire right, title ar	id interes	t in and to said invention an	id the Letters Patent to be		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
××××	Typed or Printed Name		Signature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Haohuang Mai	X	Keohuang Mai	X 11/22/2016		

RECORDED: 11/23/2016